VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
Sewer Root Control Program FY 2025

This agreement is made this 15® day of May 2025, by and between, and shall be binding upon,
the Village of Lombard, an Illinois Municipal Corporation hereinafter referred to as (the
"Village") and (Duke’s Root Control of Syracuse. NY) hereinafter referred to as (the
"Contractor").

Witnesseth That in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties delineated in the Contract
Documents, the Contractor agrees to sell and the Village agrees to pay for the following
described items as set forth in the Contract Documents:

Provide labor, equipment, and materials for Sewer Root Control in an amount not to exceed
$36,117.88
1. This Contract shall embrace and include all of the applicable Contract Documents listed

below as if attached hereto or repeated herein:

a.  The Contractor's Proposal dated May 6, 2025

b. Required Certificate of Insurance, Indemnification, Venue, Other Contractor
Responsibilities
2. The Village agrees to pay, and the Contractor agrees to accept as full payment for the

items which are the subject matter of this Contract amount not to exceed $36,117.88 paid in
accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Prompt Payment Act and the provisions
of the Contract Documents.

3. Risk of loss, destruction or damage of or to goods under this Contract shall be on
contractor until delivery of the goods to the Village and acceptance of the goods by the Village.

4. The Contractor agrees to perform the terms of this Contract according to the following -
schedule set forth in their quotation after the Notice to Proceed has been delivered. Time is of
the essence of this Contract.

S. The Contractor represents and warrants that it will comply with all applicable Federal,
State and local laws concerning prevailing wage rates regarding installation services provided
under this Contract and all Federal, state and local laws concerning equal employment
opportunities.

6. The Contractor shall deliver the goods under this Contract by December 31, 2025.
7. In executing this Contract, Contractor agrees that it has examined the site of the work and

the conditions existing therein, has examined the Contract Documents and taken and compared
field measurements and conditions with those Documents.



8.  This Contract represents the entire agreement between the parties and may not be modified
without the written approval of both parties.

9. Where the terms of this Contract conflict with the provisions of the Contract Documents,
the Contract Documents shall be binding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Village of Lombard, Illinois by Village Manager, and the
Contractor have hereunto set their hands this 15" day of May, 2025.

If an individual or partnership, all individual names of each partner shall be signed or if a
corporation, an officer duly authorized shall sign here:

Accepted this 30 day of Mewy , 208
<
zIndiyidual or Partnership Corporation
: : — !4% H Foslthuae [j [resided ¥ CEQ
By, Position/Title
’l’Z{CL\CUQ Doens | hefF of Slefe
By ‘ Position/Title

QLswts Roq  Lontro\ Bn .
Print Company Name

THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, ILLINOIS

Accepted this 15" day of May, 2025.

/{n 0 uccio
Village President

Atest: f@_w_ - é/{ Mb

Eanya"Elkhatib
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

Meyid- Tionine , having been first duly sworn, depose and states as
follows:
(Officer or Owner of Company)
lamthe  pesiceny 2 &R0 for  OMes oo Lontrel Tee.
(Title) (Name of Company)

(the “Contractor”), which has submitted a proposal for 2016 SCADA Control Room Redesign
Project to the Village of Lombard and, having personal knowledge of the matters certified to
herein, and being authorized by the Contractor to make the certifications set forth herein, hereby

certifies that said Contractor:
1. has a written sexual harassment policy in place, in full compliance with 775 ILCS

5/2-105(A) (4);

2. is not delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the Illinois Department of
Revenue, or if it is:
a. it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with
procedures established by the appropriate revenue Act; or
b. it has entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of
all taxes due and is currently in compliance with that agreement;

3. i1s in full compliance with the Federal Highway Administration Rules on Controlled
Substances and Alcohol Use and Testing, 49 CFR Parts 40 and 382, and that
(Name of employee/driver or “all
employee drivers”)

is/are currently participating in a drug and alcohol testing program pursuant to the
aforementioned rules; and

4. 1is not barred from contracting with any unit of state or local government as a result of
a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of Article 33E of the Illinois Criminal
Code of 1961.

Authorized Agent of Contractor
Subscribed and sworn to
before me this 20

day of  Mew , 2025.
Notary Public

%%MWM '

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRYSTIAN BORKOWSKI
Notary Public, State of Hinois
Commission No. 993877

My Commission Expires July 18, 2028




) &
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Page 1 of 1

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
12/06/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

ﬁngACT WIW Certificate Center

Willis Towers Watson Northeast, Inc. PHONE FAX _ _ _

/o 26 Century Blvd (AIC. No, Ext); 1=877-945-7378 (A/C, Noj: 1-888-467-2378
E-MAIL c e

P.0O. Box 305191 ADDRESS: certificates@wtwco.com

Nashville, TN 372305191 UsA INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Nautilus Insurance Company 17370
| :

INSURED INSURERB Starr Indemnity & Liability Company 38318

Duke’s Root Control, Inc.

400 Airport Rd, Unit E INSURER C :

Elgin, IL 60123 INSURERD :
INSURERE :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: W36543923 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR | {ADDLISUBR] POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR ! TYPE OF INSURANCE “INSD WD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) | LIMITS
! )({ COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY [ EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
i — DAMAGE TO RENTED
|| ctamsmaoe [ X occur PREMISES Ea occurrence) S 1,000,000
| |
Ay i MED EXP {Any one person) $ 25,000
{ | Y Y -
P ECP2039143-12 12/08/2024 {12/08/2025 pepconal & ADV INJURY s 1,000,000
| | GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
— —
i ] poLicy | X X' JECT | lLoc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG  § 2,000,000
|| oTher: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY B ecent $ 2,000,000
]
H Xi ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person)  $ Included
B I gl\jva\loESDONLV i | SCHEgULED ¥ 1000679525241 12/08/2024 12/08/2025| BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $ Included,
| HIRED 7| NON-OWNED { PROPERTY DAMAGE
! [ AUTOSONLY | | AUTOS ONLY {Per accident] $ Included
|| f % $
a [ XlumereLcaims | X/ occur E EACH OCCURRENCE s 10,000,000
| | excessuas [ CLAMS-MADE| ¥ FFX2039144-12 12/08/2024112/08/2025 AqGReGATE s 10,000,000
[ T | T
! I DED | ! RETENTIONS | [ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION X PER 1 OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE | ER
B | ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? NiA 100 0005190 12/08/2024 12/08/20251
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A |Pollution Liability ¥ ECP2039143-12 12/08/2024 12/08/2025Each Condition $1,000,000
|
iDeductible $25,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Certificate Holder is listed as Additional Insured on the General Liability, Pollution Liability, Automobile Liability
and Excess Liability policies, as required by written contract,
Waiver of Subrogation is granted, as required by written contract,

exclusions.
Policies are primary and non-contributory.

subject to policy terms, conditions and exclusions.

subject to policy terms, conditions and

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Village of Lombard
255 East Wilson Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Pt Vot

ACORD 25 (2016/03)
SR ID: 26879456

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

BATCH: 3732562



